## National Chi Nan University Domain Name Registration and Management Regulations

Passed by the Computer and Network Center Business Meeting on January 18, 2002 Reviewed and implemented by the 2nd meeting of the Computer and Network Center Advisory Committee in the 2001 academic year on May 30, 2002 Implemented on May 30, 2002

Passed by the 2nd meeting of the Computer and Network Center Advisory Committee in the 2010 academic year on June 21, 2011 Announced and implemented by National Chi Nan University Letter No. (100) Ji School Dian Zi 1000011674 on September 21, 2011

- 1: These regulations are established in accordance with Article 9 of the National Chi Nan University (hereinafter referred to as "the University") Network Usage Regulations (hereinafter referred to as "the Regulations").
- 2: The domain names referred to in these regulations are the University's top-level domain name "ncnu.edu.tw" and its subordinate domain names.
- 3: Applicants may apply for registration with the Computer and Network Center (hereinafter referred to as "the Center") according to the domain name and application conditions. The application conditions are as follows:
  - (1) Unit domain names: Limited to first-level administrative units and first and second-level academic units within the University's organization. Each unit can only apply for one first-level subdomain name.
  - (2) Non-unit domain names:
    - 1. Applicants must be faculty, staff, or students of the University.
    - 2. Must have a fixed IP address approved by the Center.
    - 3. Must be subordinate to the domain name of the applicant's affiliated unit.
- 4: When applying for a domain name, the applicant should fill out the campus server application form, which will be reviewed by the Center.
- 5: Domain names are issued on a first-come, first-served basis. The Center may establish reserved words for domain names based on legal requirements, Taiwan Academic Network, international domain name conventions, and management needs, to prohibit or restrict specific uses.
- 6: For those who violate these regulations and related provisions, the Center may cancel their domain name and suspend the applicant's right to reapply for one year.
- 7: Matters not covered by these regulations may be handled with reference to the Taiwan Academic Network, international domain name conventions, and other relevant regulations.
- 8: These regulations shall be implemented after being passed by the Center's business meeting and reviewed by the University's Computer and Network Center Advisory Committee. The same procedure applies to amendments.